

ENERGY COMMUNITY SECRETARIAT

REGIONAL OFFICE IN KIEV, UKRAINE

LEGAL INTERNSHIP

The Energy Community Secretariat is one of the institutions set up under the Treaty establishing the Energy Community (the "Treaty"). The Energy Community is an international organisation with its seat in Vienna and regional offices in Kiev (Ukraine) and Tbilisi (Georgia). The Secretariat has overall monitoring, coordinating and enforcement functions in regard with the implementation of the Treaty by the Parties to the Treaty.

Based on the adopted Energy Community Work Program and the Budget for 2019, the Secretariat looks for a professional who is interested in an engagement opportunity at a position of

INTERN IN KIEV OFFICE

[ref.: Internship/05-2019]

Objective: Support of activities in the Legal Unit of the Secretariat with a focus on

energy law with a special expertise on unbundling of transmission system operator, as well as any other tasks as requested by the Head of Unit or

the Director.

Period of engagement: As of June 2019 for the period of 7 months.

The candidate shall have the following competencies and skills:

- Advanced university degree in law, preferably in energy law with special expertise in unbundling of transmission system operator,
- Minimum 2 years of professional experience,
- Excellent knowledge of EU/Energy Community energy law and its implementation,
- Proficiency in English and Ukrainian is mandatory.

Application Procedure and stipend

Interested candidates shall apply to the Energy Community Secretariat (ref.: Internship/05-2019) to the following email address: recruitment@energy-community.org. Candidates are requested to submit a CV and a motivation letter (max A4 page).

Based on Energy Community Budget for 2019, selected Interns will receive a monthly stipend of EUR 1.611,60. No other remuneration of any kind will be paid. For other provisions please see the relevant rules for the assignment (<u>Procedural Act 2018/02/ECS-EnC on rules for secondees, interns, other assignments and locally recruited persons</u>).

Application deadline: The deadline for applications for this position is Monday, **3 June 2019**, 17.00 CET.



Energy Community Data Protection Policy

Please note that your personal data will be stored and processed by the Secretariat in line with and for the period required by the purpose of your request.

After the finalization of the recruitment procedure, a reserve list of candidates for future assignments will be established for a period of 12 months and your data stored for the purpose for the same period.

The Energy Community Secretariat is committed to protect the right to privacy and has implemented measures to ensure data protection. If you want to learn more or have concerns, please send an email to data-protection@energy-community.org.